

City of Abilene Planning and Zoning Commission Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Planning & Zoning Commission of City of Abilene to be held on Tuesday, March 3, 2020 at 1:30 PM at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments on Any Item on the Agenda

MINUTES

1. Approval of minutes from previous meeting held on February 4, 2020

PLATS

- 2. PP-0820: Southern Meadows Addition, Section 5, City of Abilene, Taylor County, Texas
- 3. **PP-0920:** Highland Farms, Section 2, City of Abilene, Taylor County, Texas

ZONING

- 4. TC-2020-04: Public hearing and possible vote to recommend approval or denial to City Council on a request from the City of Abilene to abandon public right-of-way within an 80' wide segment of Cedar Street extending 300' between the north line of right-of-way for North 5th Street and the south line of right-of-way for North 6th Street; and a request to abandon public right-of-way within a 20' wide alley extending 300' between the north line of right-of-way for North 5th Street and the south line of right-of-way for North 6th Street, midway and parallel between Cypress and Cedar Streets
- 5. TC-2020-05: Public hearing and possible vote to recommend approval or denial to City Council on a request from Jeff Prince Operating, L.P., to abandon public right-of-way within an unimproved 60' wide segment of South 23rd Street extending approximately 500 feet between the east line of right-of-way for South Treadaway Boulevard and the west line of right-of-way for the Abilene & Southern Railway

DIRECTORS REPORT

There will be no votes or any formal actions taken on subjects presented during public comment. The public comment period will only allow members of the public to present ideas and information to city officials and staff.

6. Recent City Council decisions regarding items recommended by the Planning and Zoning Commission

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 28th day of February, 2020, at 3:10 p.m.

Kaitlin Richardson, Deputy City

Secretary